

ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

REGD OFF: S-524, 1ST FLOOR, VIKAS MARG, SHAKARPUR-DELHI-110092
Email: abhinavleasefinltd@gmail.com, Website: www.abhinavleasefinltd.in
CIN: L65100DL1984PLC018748 PH: 011-35943509

31.05.2024

To

General Manager
BSE LIMITED
Corporate Relationship Department
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 538952

Dear Sir,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper advertisement w.r.t Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2024

We are enclosing herewith the copies of Newspaper advertisements published on May 31, 2024 in newspaper w.r.t Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2024.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.abhinavleasefinltd.in

Kindly take the above information on records

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED



Atul Kumar Agarwal
(Director)

AGARWAL DUPLEX BOARD MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L99999DL1984PLC019052

Regd. Office: 217, Agarwal Prestige Mall, Plot No. 2 Community Center, Alogn Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034
Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: agarwalduplex1984@gmail.com, Website: www.agarwalduplex.net**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)				
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		3 months	3 months	3 months	12 months	12 months
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4444.01	4084.84	4766.85	16862.33	21357.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional)	-11.02	-37.47	-30.83	2.64	95.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	-11.02	-37.47	-30.83	2.64	95.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-22.31	-28.21	-42.79	-12.38	56.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-5.38	-28.21	-5.36	4.55	94.14
6	Equity Share Capital	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (Year ended figures)	-	-	-	1637.84	1633.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)					
	1. Basic:	-0.02	-0.02	-0.03	-0.01	0.04
	2. Diluted:	-0.02	-0.02	-0.03	-0.01	0.04

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly Audited Financial Result for the Financial year ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & yearly Audited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.mseil.in) and on the company's website www.agarwalduplex.net.
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 30/05/2024 and the Statutory Auditor have conducted the audit of the financial statements and have expressed an unmodified report on these financial results.

Agarwal Duplex Board Mills Limited

Sd/-
Neeraj Goel
Managing Director
DIN: 00017498Place: Delhi
Date: 30/05/2024**RATHI STEEL AND POWER LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 24/1-A, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road Vihar, New Delhi-110044

CIN-L27109DL1971PLC005905

web: www.rathisteelndpower.com e-mail: investors@rathisteelndpower.com Tel: 011-40512426

Extract of Audited Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024

(in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	11,851.74	10,127.68	16,688.71	49,628.32	72,756.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	36.31	78.91	511.93	377.05	1,225.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Extraordinary Items)	36.31	78.91	511.93	377.05	1,225.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,019.96	78.91	8,033.75	2,360.70	8,747.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023.69	90.23	8,050.18	2,364.43	8,764.54
6	Equity Share Capital	8,506.03	3,130.81	3,130.81	8,506.30	3,130.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	--	--	--	2,570.56	(10,231.39)
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)					
	a) Basic :	2.37	0.25	25.58	2.77	27.86
	b) Diluted:	2.37	0.25	25.58	2.77	27.86

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of standalone Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30-05-2024

Date: 30-05-2024, Place: New Delhi

SHAKUMBHRI PULP & PAPER MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671

Regd. Office: 4.5 KM, Bhopa Road, Muzaffarnagar -251001, Uttar Pradesh

Ph. No.-7895512368, E-mail: shakumbhri@yahoo.com, shakumbhripaper@gmail.com, Website: shakumbhripulp.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED AS ON 31ST MARCH 2024

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)				
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		3 months	3 months	3 months	12 month	12 month
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,197.82	1,823.33	2,072.91	7,710.46	9,354.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional)	168.42	-120.10	-8.41	-74.30	-97.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	168.42	-120.10	-8.41	-74.30	-97.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	118.40	-86.85	21.77	-62.30	-69.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	118.31	(86.85)	25.35	(60.70)	(64.44)
6	Equity Share Capital	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	752.06	812.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic:	3.07	-2.25	0.56	-1.62	-1.79
	2. Diluted:	3.07	-2.25	0.56	-1.62	-1.79

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Audited Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on website of the company www.shakumbhripulp.com.
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 30.05.2024 and same has been audited by the Company's Statutory Auditors.

SHAKUMBHRI PULP & PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Sd/-
Girish Kumar Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN:06457199Place: Muzaffarnagar
Date: 30-05-2024**NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED**

Formerly known as NUPUR RECYCLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, 12/9, KH-12, Arjun Gall New Mandoli Industrial Area, Delhi - 110093

CIN: L37100DL2019PLC344788 Website: www.nupurrecyclers.com Email: compliance@nupurrecyclers.com Tel: +91-8882704751

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,533.25	7,599.17	5,095.38	24,618.81	19,339.78
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	235.58	300.41	405.84	1,257.58	1,893.78
3	Profit before tax	235.58	300.41	405.84	1,257.58	1,893.78
4	Profit after tax	173.04	89.02	349.24	862.08	1,498.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	365.28	78.99	44.55	1,390.85	1,155.16
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	6,863.90	4,576.00	4,576.00	6,863.90	4,576.00
7	Other equity	1,693.42	3,622.82	2,744.65	1,693.42	2,744.65
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)					
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.24	0.13	0.38	1.05	1.78
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.24	0.13	0.38	1.05	1.78

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Company's website www.nupurrecyclers.com.

2 Standalone information

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,593.99	7,576.20	2,125.03	18,684.04	10,541.00
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	200.35	310.72	219.49	974.38	1,329.45
3	Profit before tax	200.35	310.72	219.49	974.38	1,329.45
4	Profit after tax	142.86	570.11	162.88	1,055.04	934.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	335.10	560.08	(135.29)	1,563.27	556.39
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	6,863.90	4,576.00	4,576.00	6,863.90	4,576.00
7	Other equity	1,702.00	3,654.80	2,426.63	1,702.00	2,426.63
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)					
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.21	0.83	0.24	1.54	1.36
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.21	0.83	0.24	1.54	1.36

3 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4 Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED

Sd/-
Rajesh Gupta
Managing Director
DIN - 01941985Place: New Delhi
Date: 30.05.2024**FINANCIAL EXPRESS****ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED**

Regd. Off. : S-524, 1ST FLOOR, VIKAS MARG, SHAKARPUR DELHI-110092

CIN NO: L65100DL1984PLC018748, EMAIL: abhinavleasefinltd@gmail.com

Website: www.abhinavleasefinltd.in Ph: 011-35943509

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs, except equity per share data)

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1376.83	516.09	3372.56	4305.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary Items)	-99.28	2.66	22.28	9.8
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	-99.28	2.66	22.28	9.8
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	-104.6	2.66	16.96	9.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)	-104.6	2.66	16.96	9.67
6	Equity Share Capital	499.8	499.8	499.8	499.8
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a Basic:	-0.21	0.005	0.034	0.019
	b Diluted	-0.21	0.005	0.034	0.019

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.abhinavleasefinltd.in

For Abhinav Leasing and Finance Limited

Sd/-
Mamta Agarwal
Managing DirectorPlace: New Delhi
Date: 30.05.2024**SVAM SOFTWARE LIMITED**

CIN: L65100DL1992PLC047327 PH: 011-35943509

"224 G/F Swayam Seva Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd, Jhilmil, Delhi-110032"

E-mail ID: svamsoftwareltd@gmail.com, Website: www.svamsoftwareltd.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs, except equity per share data)

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1.85	119.45	25.76	119.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	(6.93)	(1.77)	4.73	-13.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	(6.93)	(1.77)	4.73	-13.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	(3.21)	(1.77)	8.45	-14.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)	(3.21)	(1.77)	8.45	-14.18
6	Equity Share Capital	168.89	168.89	168.89	168.89
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)				
	a Basic:	(0.41)	(0.10)	0.5	-0.84
	b Diluted	(0.41)	(0.10)	0.5	-0.84

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.svamsoftwareltd.in

For Svam Software Limited

Sd/-
Manisha Agarwal
Managing DirectorPlace: New Delhi
Date: 30.05.2024**SARNIMAL INVESTMENT LIMITED**

508, 5th Floor, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001

Email: sarnimalinvestltd@gmail.com, website: www.sarnimal.com,

CIN: L65100DL1981PLC012431, PH: 011-43592522

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs, except equity per share data)

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	26.09	38.01	41.88	38.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	34.2	(1.98)	5.5	0.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	34.2	(1.98)	5.5	0.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	33.69	(1.98)	4.99	0.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)	33.69	(1.98)	4.99	0.57
6	Equity Share Capital	449.8	449.8	449.8	449.8
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the				

